## 507671239 12/29/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yleeneet version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT7718378** 

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROMU YASUDA	01/07/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBERIDE, INC.
Street Address:	14-16, MAESAWA 3-CHOME, HIGASHI KURUME-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	203-8511

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18072434

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-373-1121

**Email:** chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1121

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4600820.02139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. DICKE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Dicke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02139\_DeclAssign#page1.tif

PATENT 507671239 REEL: 062238 FRAME: 0093

#### COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hiromu Yasuda of Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), have made an invention entitled BRAKING DEVICE, LINE LENGTH MEASURING DEVICE AND FISHING REEL EQUIPPED WITH EITHER OF THESE DEVICES, identified in Japanese Application No. 2020-052044, and US Application No. 17/159,260 (DLA Piper is authorized to insert the US Serial No. when known),

the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by the person executing this Declaration;

I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application;

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, GLOBERIDE, Inc., with offices at 14-16, Maesawa 3-chome, Higashi Kurume-shi, Tokyo, 203-8511 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said US application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said US application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

> PATENT REEL: 062238 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 12/29/2022**